
State Bar of Arizona 
Probate & Trust Executive Council 

Roster 2021-2022 

 
 
Ms Elizabeth Noble Rollings Friman  
Fleming & Curti PLC 
1745 E RIVER RD STE 101 
TUCSON, AZ 85718-7633  

Phone: 520-622-0400 

Fax: 520-203-0204 

Email: friman@flemingandcurti.com 

Chair 
2021-2022 
 
Ms Robin L Miskell  
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
One Arizona Center 
400 E Van Buren St Ste 1900 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202  

Phone: 602-382-6606 

Fax: 602-382-6070 

Email: rmiskell@swlaw.com 

Chair Elect 
2021-2022 
 
Mr Shawn David Garner  
Deason Garner & Hanson 
6024 E 32nd St 
Yuma, AZ 85365-7623  

Phone: 928-783-4466 

Fax: 928-343-9586 

Email: shawn@deasongarnerlaw.com 

Secretary 
2021-2022 
 
Ms Hillary P Gagnon  
20325 N 51ST AVE STE 134 
GLENDALE, AZ 85308-5677  

Phone: 623-498-8747 

Fax: 602-218-5405 

Email: hillary@sljlawfirm.com 

Budget Officer 
2021-2022 
 
 
 

Mr Prescott B Pohl  
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
One Arizona Center 
400 E Van Buren St Ste 1900 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2509  

Phone: 602-382-6515 

Fax: 602-382-6070 

Email: ppohl@swlaw.com 

Immediate Past Chair 
2021-2022 
 
Honorable Jay M Polk  
Maricopa County Superior Court 
101 W JEFFERSON ST STE 511 
PHOENIX, AZ 85003-2202  

Phone: 602-372-0879 

Judicial Liaison 
2019-2022 
 
Mr David L Case  
Tiffany & Bosco PA  
2525 E CAMELBACK RD STE 7 
PHOENIX, AZ 85016-9240  

Phone: 602-255-6097 

Fax: 602-452-0294 

Email: dlc@tblaw.com 

Legislative Liaison 
2018-2022 

Ms Sarah Rivka Heisler Singer  
Gadarian & Cacy PLLC 
2200 E River Rd Ste 123 
Tucson, AZ 85718-6579  

Phone: 520-529-2242 

Fax: 520-577-6020 

Email: ssinger@gadarianlaw.com 

Member at Large 
2019-2023 
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Mr James A Fassold  
Tiffany & Bosco PA  
2525 E Camelback Rd Fl 7 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9240  

Phone: 602-452-2720 

Email: jaf@tblaw.com 

Member at Large 
2020-2023 
 
Mr TJ Ryan JD 
Frazer Ryan Goldberg & Arnold LLP 
1850 N CENTRAL AVE STE 1800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4561  

Phone: 602-277-2010 

Fax: 602-277-2595 

Email: tjryan@frgalaw.com 

Member at Large 
2021-2024 
 
Ms Shannon Marie Derksen Esq 
Duffield Adamson & Helenbolt PC 
3430 E SUNRISE DR STE 200 
TUCSON, AZ 85718-3236  

Phone: 520-792-1181 

Fax: 520-792-2859 

Email: sderksen@duffieldlaw.com 

Member at Large 
2021-2024 
 
 
 
 


